significant for the prospects of the Group are judged to be the overall developments in the macroeconomic

environment internationally.

In these unprecedented conditions, the Company strives to operate effectively in an environment of remote

operation, to continue to maintain the smooth functioning of its markets, continue to provide value added

services, and utilize its infrastructure by adding new products and services in order to effectively fulfil its role

In general, the excellent organization of the Group, the start and reliable operation of the energy market even in

extremely difficult conditions such as at present, the successful business agreements concluded with the Athens

Exchange Group, the lack of debt obligations, as well as the liquidity that it possesses, guarantee its survival in

the long term, with significant benefits for shareholders, employees and society at large.

Financial Information

The earnings after tax in 2019 amounted to €570,052 for the Group and to €497,150 for the Company.

Financial Performance Indicators (FPIs) and Non-Financial Performance Indicators (NFPIs)

Financial indicators worth mentioning are shown below:

  Period from
1.1.2019 to
31.12.2019

Period from

18.6.2018 to
31.12.2018

1. Current Assets 71,053,115 97% 77,154,572 97%

 Total Assets 73,419,912  79,314,553

2. Fixed Assets  2,286,575 3% 299,389 0%

 Total Assets 73,419,912  79,314,553

3. Equity 5,655,208 8% 5,103,599 7%

 Total Accounts Payable 67,764,704  74,210,954

4. Total obligations 67,764,704 92% 74,210,954 94%

 Total liabilities 73,419,912  79,314,553

5. Equity 5,655,208 8% 5,103,599 6%

 Total Liabilities 73,419,912  79,314,553

6. Equity 5,655,208 247% 5,103,599 1705%

 Fixed Assets  2,286,575  299,389

7. Current Assets 71,053,115 106% 77,154,572 104%

 Current Liabilities 67,098,308  74,063,521

8. Working Capital 3,954,807 6% 3,091,051 4%

 Current Assets 71,053,115  77,154,572

9. Net Earnings Before Taxes 772,753 14% 188,394 4%

 Equity 5,655,208  5,103,599

HELLENIC ENERGY EXCHANGE – 2019 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

(amounts in Euro (€), unless otherwise indicated)  P a g e  13 | 69

Environmental issues

The management of the Company has undertaken additional appropriate initiatives for the recycling of

consumable materials, such as paper, plastic etc., used in its offices. Apart from these, the business activities of

the Company have no direct or indirect effects on the environment.

Work issues

The personnel of the Company consist of staff working under employment contracts or under a remunerated

mandate that was transferred with the Electricity Market Division of LAGIE S.A. contributed at the formation of

the Company, as well as of staff hired under employment contracts or under a remunerated mandate and as at